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and a population in excess of 150,000 containing a city of the first
class, the amount so appropriated annually fey the eeaety feeard te
any eetMrty safety cettBeil; wfeiefe » a roeognie&4 affiliate $¥ tbe Min-
nooota Safety Council, shall not exceed $1,500 $2,000^, ftee4 se*4 ap-
propriation steatt be ptaeod m a separate fu»d ead paid eet therefrom
IB uio BQJUC iiimyjef as OWIOT county rund9 oxoopt *nc wmrrssrs snuir
oc w§ttft€t sy tne pf69io9Dt of CAiQ coufity sftiftty council ftna tno

^ auditor ̂  eatd county.

ApprovedAprU 18,1969. ' •

CHAPTER 151—H. F. No: 791

An act relating to the department of administration; changing
the title of the state printer; amending Minnesota Statutes 1967, Sec-
tion 16.61.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:, , , . _

Section 1.- Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 16.61, is
amended to read:

16.61 Pamphlet of legal notices; preparation. The state
e&pert printer shall biennially issue a pamphlet containing a descrip-
tion and facsimile copy, and style of composition, as near as may be,
of all notices required by law to be published by public officials in a
newspaper in this state, for distribution; such forms of official notices
to be prepared by the attorney general before being issued for distri-
bution by the state expert printer, and such forms when so prepared
and so issued shall become a guide for public officials in the publica-
tion of such official and legal notices in newspapers.

Approved April 18, 1969.

CHAPTER 152—H. F. No. 792

An act relating to state parking facilities; amending Minnesota
Statutes 1967, Section 16.72, Subdivisions 1 and 5.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by stafeeetrt.



150] OF MINNESOTA FOR 1969 255

Section I. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 16.72, Subdivi-
sion 1, is amended to read:

16.72 State parking facilities. Subdivision 1. Powers
and duties of commissioner of administration. No motor vehicle,
either privately or publicly owned, may be parked upon any parking
lot or facility owned or operated by the state of Minnesota except as
authorized by this section. The operation and supervision of all such
parking lots and facilities are vested in the commissioner of adminis-
tration. He may fix and collect rents, charges, or fees in connection
with and for the use of any parking lot or facility w*thi» the eapitoi
grettp area so owned and operated by the state within the cities of St.
Paul and Minneapolis; provided, that this shall not apply to any such
lot or facility the control of which is vested by law in a state agency
other than the department of administration.

The commissioner may purchase and furnish suitable uniforms
for employees of the department who are engaged in activities related
to Minnesota Statutes, Section 16.72, arid acts amendatory thereof,
for which a uniform is desirable and necessary in the opinion of the
commissioner. There is annually appropriated to the commissioner,
from moneys collected as parking lot rents, charges, and fees, suffi-
cient money to purchase and furnish such uniforms.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 16.72, Subdivision
5, is amended to read:

Subd. 5. Moneys collected. All moneys collected by the
commissioner of administration as rents, charges, or fees in connec-
tion with and for the use of any parking lot or facility are appropri-
ated to the commissioner of administration for the purpose of operat-
ing aad, maintaining, and improving parking lots or facilities owned
or operated by the state of Minnesota and to carry out the purposes of
this section.

Approved April 18, 1969.

CHAPTER 153—H. F. No. 1048

An act relating to contracts of counties; emergencies; amending
Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 375.21, Subdivision 1.

Be it enacted by^the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by strikeout.


